Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2447

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2447.

Amend House Bill No. 2447 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 4, delete "30" and substitute "thirty (30)"

AND

Page 3, line 15, delete "may" and substitute "shall"

AND

Page 3, line 28, delete "may" and substitute "shall"

AND

Page 3, line 29, delete "receipt of" and substitute "receipt by"

AND

Page 3, line 33, delete "<u>Enforcement</u>." and substitute "<u>Enforcement.</u>" AND

Page 4, line 3, delete "23-99-408" and substitute "23-99-407"

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "<u>purposes</u>" and substitute "<u>purposes of this act,</u>" AND

Page 4, line 31, delete "<u>inn 23-99-416</u>" and substitute "<u>in § 23-99-416</u>" AND



1 of 2

Page 4, line 32, delete "Section" and substitute "section"

AND

Page 4, line 34, delete "SECTION 9." and substitute "SECTION 5." $\!\!\!$

| The Amendment was read | |
|----------------------------|-------------|
| By: Representative Bledsoe | |
| MG/VJF | |
| VVF145 | Chief Clerk |